# Grady County Fairgrounds 2023 Scholarship Application



## **APPLICANT INFORMATION**

First Name	Last Name	Date of Birth
Address Zip		City
Parent's (Guardian's) Names	Home Phone	Cell Phone
SCHOOL INFORMATION		
School Name	Expected Graduation	n Date GPA
Rank in Class Number of Stude	ents in Class	
COLLEGE INFORMATION		
I will be a full-time college student in the f	all of 2023. (Y/N) College/Univers	sity/Vo-Tech You Plan to Attend
Highest Degree You Plan to Ob	tain Ma	ajor Field of Study
STUDENT/GUARDIAN CERTIFICATION	ON	
I hereby certify that the information submitted knowledge and that the applicant has attended application for any misinformation and have for student's disqualification.	d and will graduate from a school in Grady C	County. I have reviewed this
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	
High School Principal or Superintendent Signa	ture Date	
Applicant Signature	Date	

## FINANCIAL NEED

List scholarships you will receive. Do not include loans or other funding that must be scholarships may be listed on the reverse side of this form.	pe repaid. If more space is needed, other	
OHLAP (Y/N):	Amount: \$	
Tuition Waivers (Y/N):	Amount: \$	
Grant/Scholarship:	Amount: \$	
Grant/Scholarship:	Amount: \$	
Grant/Scholarship:	Amount: \$	
Number of family members including myself:		
Number of family members attending college:		
APPLICANT ACCOMPLISHMENTS		
Please list your most significant honors and awards received during high school.  • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Please list your most significant leadership positions held during high school.  • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Please list your most significant community leadership activities during high school  • • • • • • •		

### **ESSAY REQUIREMENT**

Attach a short essay (maximum 500 words) describing how the Grady County Fairgrounds has a positive impact and influence on Grady County and/or your community.

### **CHECKLIST**

In order for your application to be considered, you must include the following information:

- o A certified, original copy of your high school transcript.
- o Your completed and signed application.
- o A copy of your college enrollment information, if available.
- Your response to the essay requirement.
- A one or two page, type-written resumé detailing your education, accomplishments, leadership positions/activities and references.
- o Mail scholarship application and supporting documentation to:

**Grady County Fairgrounds** 

Attention: Scholarship Application

500 East Choctaw Avenue

Chickasha, Oklahoma 73018

O Deadline to submit application is April 10, 2023. Application must be hand-delivered or postmarked no later than April 10, 2023, in order to be accepted.

### **Grady County Fairgrounds Scholarship Regulations**

### **DEADLINE**

- Deadline to apply is April 10, 2023.
- Applications must be hand-delivered or postmarked no later than April 10, 2023 in order to be accepted.
- Mail applications to:

Grady County Fairgrounds

Attention: Scholarship Application

500 East Choctaw Avenue

Chickasha, Oklahoma 73018

• Please contact Jamie Jones at the Grady County Fairgrounds, (405) 224-2031 jamie@gradycountyfairgrounds.com, in order to confirm receipt of application.

#### INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS

• The Grady County Fair Board reserves the right to disqualify any application that may be deemed incomplete and/or does not meet all requirements.

### APPLICANT REQUIREMENTS AND AWARD INFORMATION

- The Grady County Fairgrounds will award two, \$500 scholarships to two graduating high school seniors in Grady County.
- Students must be seniors in high school in order to apply.
- Students must attend school in Grady County in order to apply.
- Students who are homeschooled must reside in Grady County in order to apply.
- Scholarships will be judged and ranked by a qualified third-party. No Fair Board Member or employee of the Grady County Fairgrounds shall be involved in the judging, ranking or selection of scholarship applications.

#### ELIGIBILITY TO RECEIVE PAYMENT AND METHOD OF PAYMENT

- No later than August 1<sup>st</sup> following the recipient's high school graduation, recipient must submit proof of enrollment from his/her college, university or vo-tech. Proof of enrollment should be sent to the Grady County Fairgrounds, 500 East Choctaw Avenue, Chickasha, OK 73018.
- Upon receipt of proof of enrollment, the Grady County Fairgrounds will mail a check for the total scholarship amount to the recipient's college, university or vo-tech to be applied toward his/her first semester of school.
- Recipient must be considered a full-time student at his/her college, university or vo-tech.
- Recipient must complete the first semester of school and maintain a 2.5 GPA.
- Should the recipient fail to submit the proper documentation for payment, the recipient automatically forfeits the right to any scholarship payments.

The Grady County Fairgrounds Scholarship must be used at an accredited Oklahoma college, university or vo-tech. No payments will be made to out-of-state schools.